WARWICKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984

THE WARWICKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (DALEHOUSE LANE, KENILWORTH) (30 M.P.H AND 50 M.P.H SPEED LIMITS) (VARIATION NO. 1) ORDER 2023

The Warwickshire County Council in exercise of its powers under section 84 of, and Part IV of Schedule 9 to, the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 (hereinafter referred to as "the Act"), and of all other enabling powers, hereby make the following Order: -

- 1. The Warwickshire County Council (Dalehouse Lane, Kenilworth (30 M.P.H and 50 M.P.H Speed Limits) Order 1993 (which said Order is hereinafter referred to as 'the Principal Order') is hereby varied in the manner and to the extent hereinafter provided.
- 2. In Schedule 2 to the Principal Order, replace Schedule 2 in its entirety with the following:

"SCHEDULE 2

SIGNED by the Proper Officer

Dalehouse Lane, Kenilworth

From a point 645 metres east of its junction with Common Lane, to a point 630 metres southwest of its junction with the C32 Stoneleigh Road, a distance of 710 metres"

3. This Order may be cited as "The Warwickshire County Council (Dalehouse Lane, Kenilworth) (30 M.P.H and 50 M.P.H Speed Limits) (Variation No. 1) Order 2023" and shall come into operation on the 15th day of May Two thousand and twenty three.

, ,	
wentv three	
arwickshire County Council Two thousand and twenty the	

<u>DATED</u> 2023

WARWICKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984

THE WARWICKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL
(DALEHOUSE LANE, KENILWORTH) (30 M.P.H AND 50 M.P.H SPEED LIMITS)
(VARIATION NO. 1) ORDER 2023